OP \$40.00 88142683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM829216

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coronado Global Resources Inc.		08/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Loan Agency Services Australia Nominees Pty Ltd., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address: 1 Farrer Place		
Internal Address: Level 23, Governor Phillip Tower 1		
City: Sydney		
State/Country: AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code: NSW 2000		
Entity Type: Limited Corporation: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Ţ	Serial Number:	88142683	CORONADO STEEL STARTS HERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jess.bajada-bartlett@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS C/O J. BAJADA-BARTLETT

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052023-0304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Coronado - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Coronado - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0087 source=Coronado - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif
source=Coronado - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif
source=Coronado - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0088

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Agreement</u>" or "<u>Grant</u>"), dated as of August 3, 2023, is entered into by CORONADO GLOBAL RESOURCES INC., a Delaware Corporation, (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and GLOBAL LOAN AGENCY SERVICES AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LTD, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Syndicated Facility Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2023, made by the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2023 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, to secure its Obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor is willing to grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent agree as follows:

(1) Grant of Security Interest

- (a) The Grantor hereby assigns to the Collateral Agent as collateral security, and grants to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, to and under all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under, the (i) the Trademark Collateral; (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademark Collateral are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same.
- (b) This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

(2) Termination of Security Interest

Upon the occurrence of the termination of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall promptly upon request execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant.

(3) Authorization; Constitution

1

To the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record this Agreement.

(4) Limitation of Liability

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, Clause 3.14 (Security Trustee limitation of liability to non-Beneficiaries) of the Australian Security Trust Deed is incorporated into and applies to this Agreement *mutatis mutandis*.

(5) Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED, ENFORCED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

(6) Successors and Assigns

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor, and their respective successors and assigns. The Grantor shall not, without the prior written consent of the Collateral Agent given in accordance with the Security Agreement, assign any right, duty or obligation hereunder. The Collateral Agent may at any time assign or otherwise transfer all or any part of its rights under this Agreement in accordance with the Loan Documents.

(7) Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or by email as a ".pdf" or ".tif" attachment shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement or any Loan Document and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, and the parties hereto consent to conduct the transactions contemplated hereunder by electronic means.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0090 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

CORONADO GLOBAL RESOURCES INC.

(May 0)

Name: Christopher P. Meyering

Title: Authorized Officer

DocuSigned by:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

SIGNED by	Mathew O'Donohue)
•	r GLOBAL LOAN	ĵ
AGENCY SE	ERVICES AUSTRALIA	
NOMINEES	PTY LTD ABN 39 608)
945 008 unde	r power of attorney dated)
2 February 20	22 in the presence of:	
PocuSigned by:	:)
1	14)
C279FE85FB5F)
Signature of v	vitness)
Peter Ip)
Name of with	ess (block letters)	,

ـــــر DocuSigned by:	
Mathew O'Done	blue
OCEA6C576A3947E	
By executing this do	cument the
attorney states that th	e attorney has
received no notice of	revocation of the
power of attorney	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner
CCC CORONADO STEEL STARTS HERE	Registered	88142683 04-OCT-2018	6775151 28-JUN-2022	Coronado Global Resources Inc.
Coronado SYEER STARTS HERE				

3

US-DOCS\139171319.4

RECORDED: 08/03/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008155 FRAME: 0093